








Page 2 of 2

PROPOSED

GREENSBURG BRD OF PUBLIC WORKS

04/09/21

Total Contractor Price for CR 007

60,989.64

64,039.12

3,049.48

Change Order Request COR#: 007

Status:

Project: Job Number:	GREENSBURG CITY HALL RENO
314 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
GREENSBURG, IN 47240

Customer:

    202022

Origination date:

Mark-up:

Total:

Approvals

By:

Contractor: CPM CONSTRUCTION PLANNING &             Customer:  GREENSBURG BRD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Approval of this Change Order Request constitues a change to the Contract and authorizes CPM CONSTRUCTION PLANNING & to begin work 
on the attached and referenced scope of work, for the above cost.

By:By:

Print Date: 04/16/21

Date: Date:

By:

Authorized Representative:

Other:

Date:Date:

Architect:  DLZ Indiana, Inc.





1

Brendan Moore

Subject: FW: Greensburg Change Order Requests

 

From: William Andries <williamandries50@gmail.com>  

Sent: Friday, April 16, 2021 10:21 AM 

To: Tyler Sizelove <TSizelove@cpmconstruction.com> 

Subject: Re: Greensburg Change Order Requests 

 

Tyler, please see our response. 
 
Item 1. Credit $750 
Item 2. No change 
Item 3. change to $210 
Item 4. change to $4450 
Item 5. No change 
Item 6. change to $325 
 
William Andries 
317-557-2254 
 
 

Corresponds to items
E3.5, E3.6, E3.7 above



(ASSEMBLY ROOM) + $500 FOR DEMO OF CASEWORK IN
THE CLERK TREASURER = TOTAL DEMO COST:  $1,180



PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED BREAKOUT PER AREA ON
THE FOLLOWING PAGES























RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 1 

SECTION 054000 - COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 

PART 1 - GENERAL 

1.1 RELATED DOCUMENTS 

A. Drawings and general provisions of the Contract, including General and Supplementary 
Conditions and Division 01 Specification Sections, apply to this Section. 

1.2 SUMMARY 

A. Section Includes: 

1. Miscellaneous framing. 

B. Related Requirements: 

1. Section 055000 "Metal Fabrications" for miscellaneous steel shapes, masonry shelf 
angles, and connections used with cold-formed metal framing. 

2. Section 092216 "Non-Structural Metal Framing" for standard, interior non-load-bearing, 
metal-stud framing, with height limitations and ceiling-suspension assemblies. 

1.3 PREINSTALLATION MEETINGS 

A. Preinstallation Conference: Conduct conference at Project site. 

1.4 ACTION SUBMITTALS 

A. Product Data: For each type of steel framing product and accessory. 

B. Shop Drawings: 

1. Include layout, spacings, sizes, thicknesses, and types of cold-formed steel framing; 
fabrication; and fastening and anchorage details, including mechanical fasteners. 

2. Indicate reinforcing channels, opening framing, supplemental framing, strapping, 
bracing, bridging, splices, accessories, connection details, and attachment to adjoining 
work. 

C. Delegated-Design Submittal: For cold-formed steel framing. 

1.5 INFORMATIONAL SUBMITTALS 

A. Qualification Data: For testing agency. 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 2 

B. Welding certificates. 

C. Product Certificates: For each type of code-compliance certification for studs and tracks. 

D. Research Reports: 

1. For nonstandard cold-formed steel framing, from ICC-ES or other qualified testing 
agency acceptable to authorities having jurisdiction. 

1.6 QUALITY ASSURANCE 

A. Testing Agency Qualifications: Qualified according to ASTM E329 for testing indicated. 

B. Product Tests: Mill certificates or data from a qualified independent testing agency, or in-
house testing with calibrated test equipment, indicating steel sheet complies with 
requirements, including base-metal thickness, yield strength, tensile strength, total elongation, 
chemical requirements, and metallic-coating thickness. 

C. Welding Qualifications: Qualify procedures and personnel according to the following: 

1. AWS D1.1/D1.1M, "Structural Welding Code - Steel." 
2. AWS D1.3/D1.3M, "Structural Welding Code - Sheet Steel." 

1.7 DELIVERY, STORAGE, AND HANDLING 

A. Protect cold-formed steel framing from corrosion, moisture staining, deformation, and other 
damage during delivery, storage, and handling. 

B. Store cold-formed steel framing, protect with a waterproof covering, and ventilate to avoid 
condensation. 

PART 2 - PRODUCTS 

2.1 MANUFACTURERS 

A. Manufacturers: Subject to compliance with requirements, provide products by one of the 
following: 

1. ClarkDietrich. 
2. MarinoWARE. 
3. Nuconsteel, A Nucor Company. 
4. The Steel Network, Inc. 

http://www.specagent.com/Lookup?ulid=6242
http://www.specagent.com/Lookup?uid=123457153832
http://www.specagent.com/Lookup?uid=123457153818
http://www.specagent.com/Lookup?uid=123457153819
http://www.specagent.com/Lookup?uid=123457153825


RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 3 

2.2 PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS 

A. Delegated Design: Engage a qualified professional engineer, as defined in Section 014000 
"Quality Requirements," to design cold-formed steel framing. 

B. Structural Performance: Provide cold-formed steel framing capable of withstanding design 
loads within limits and under conditions indicated. 

1. Design Loads: As required to meet Building Code requirements with the Design Criteria 
indicated on Sheet S0.1, as specified herein and required to meet project construction 
documents. 

2. Design framing system to maintain clearances at openings, to allow for construction 
tolerances, and to accommodate live load deflection of primary building structure as 
follows: 

a. Upward and downward movement of 1-1/2 inches. 

C. Cold-Formed Steel Framing Standards: Unless more stringent requirements are indicated, 
framing shall comply with AISI S100, AISI S200, and the following: 

1. Wall Studs: AISI S211. 
2. Headers: AISI S212. 
3. Lateral Design: AISI S213. 

2.3 COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING MATERIALS 

A. Steel Sheet: ASTM A1003/A1003M, Structural Grade, Type H, metallic coated, of grade and 
coating designation as follows: 

1. Grade:  As required by structural performance determined by delegated designer. 
2. Coating:  G60, A60, AZ50, or GF30. 

B. Steel Sheet for Vertical Deflection or Drift Clips: ASTM A653/A653M, structural steel, zinc 
coated, of grade and coating as follows: 

1. Grade:  As required by structural performance. 
2. Coating:  G60. 

2.4 NON-LOAD-BEARING WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING 

A. Steel Studs: Manufacturer's standard C-shaped steel studs, of web depths indicated, punched, 
with stiffened flanges, and as follows: 

1. Minimum Base-Metal Thickness: 54 mils. 
2. Flange Width:  2 inches. 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 4 

B. Steel Track: Manufacturer’s standard U-shaped steel track, of web depths indicated, 
unpunched, with unstiffened flanges, and as follows: 

1. Minimum Base-Metal Thickness:  Matching steel studs. 
2. Flange Width:  1-1/4 inches. 

C. Vertical Deflection Clips: Manufacturer’s standard bypass or head clips, capable of 
accommodating upward and downward vertical displacement of primary structure through 
positive mechanical attachment to stud web. 

D. Double Deflection Tracks: Manufacturer's double, deep-leg, U-shaped steel tracks, consisting 
of nested inner and outer tracks; unpunched, with unstiffened flanges. 

1. Outer Track: Of web depth to allow free vertical movement of inner track, with flanges 
designed to support horizontal loads and transfer them to the primary structure, and as 
follows: 

a. Minimum Base-Metal Thickness: 43 mils. 
b. Flange Width:  1 inch plus the design gap for one-story structures. 

2. Inner Track: Of web depth indicated, and as follows: 

a. Minimum Base-Metal Thickness: 43 mils. 
b. Flange Width:  outer deflection track flange width plus 1 inch. 

E. Drift Clips: Manufacturer's standard bypass or head clips, capable of isolating wall stud from 
upward and downward vertical displacement and lateral drift of primary structure through 
positive mechanical attachment to stud web and structure. 

2.5 FRAMING ACCESSORIES 

A. Fabricate steel-framing accessories from ASTM A1003/A1003M, Structural Grade, Type H, 
metallic coated steel sheet, of same grade and coating designation used for framing members. 

B. Provide accessories of manufacturer's standard thickness and configuration, unless otherwise 
indicated, as follows: 

1. Supplementary framing. 
2. Bracing, bridging, and solid blocking. 
3. Web stiffeners. 
4. Anchor clips. 
5. End clips. 
6. Foundation clips. 
7. Gusset plates. 
8. Stud kickers and knee braces. 
9. Joist hangers and end closures. 
10. Hole-reinforcing plates. 
11. Backer plates. 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 5 

2.6 ANCHORS, CLIPS, AND FASTENERS 

A. Steel Shapes and Clips: ASTM A36/A36M, zinc coated by hot-dip process according to 
ASTM A123/A123M. 

B. Anchor Bolts: ASTM F1554, Grade 36, threaded carbon-steel carbon-steel nuts, and flat, 
hardened-steel washers; zinc coated by mechanically deposition according to ASTM B695, 
Class 50. 

C. Post-Installed Anchors: Fastener systems with bolts of same basic metal as fastened metal, if 
visible, unless otherwise indicated; with working capacity greater than or equal to the design 
load, according to an evaluation report acceptable to authorities having jurisdiction, based on 
ICC-ES AC193 as appropriate for the substrate. 

1. Uses: Securing cold-formed steel framing to structure. 
2. Type:  Torque-controlled expansion anchor. 

D. Mechanical Fasteners: ASTM C1513, corrosion-resistant-coated, self-drilling, self-tapping, steel 
drill screws. 

1. Head Type: Low-profile head beneath sheathing; manufacturer's standard elsewhere. 

E. Welding Electrodes: Comply with AWS standards. 

2.7 MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS 

A. Galvanizing Repair Paint:  ASTM A780/A780M. 

B. Cement Grout: Portland cement, ASTM C150/C150M, Type I; and clean, natural sand, 
ASTM C404. Mix at ratio of 1 part cement to 2-1/2 parts sand, by volume, with minimum water 
required for placement and hydration. 

C. Nonmetallic, Nonshrink Grout: Factory-packaged, nonmetallic, noncorrosive, nonstaining 
grout, complying with ASTM C1107/C1107M, and with a fluid consistency and 30-minute 
working time. 

D. Shims: Load-bearing, high-density, multimonomer, nonleaching plastic; or cold-formed steel of 
same grade and metallic coating as framing members supported by shims. 

E. Sill Sealer Gasket: Closed-cell neoprene foam, 1/4 inch thick, selected from manufacturer's 
standard widths to match width of bottom track or rim track members as required. 

2.8 FABRICATION 

A. Fabricate cold-formed steel framing and accessories plumb, square, and true to line, and with 
connections securely fastened, according to referenced AISI's specifications and standards, 
manufacturer's written instructions, and requirements in this Section. 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 6 

1. Fabricate framing assemblies using jigs or templates. 
2. Cut framing members by sawing or shearing; do not torch cut. 
3. Fasten cold-formed steel framing members by welding, screw fastening, clinch 

fastening, pneumatic pin fastening, or riveting as standard with fabricator. Wire tying of 
framing members is not permitted. 

a. Comply with AWS D1.3/D1.3M requirements and procedures for welding, 
appearance and quality of welds, and methods used in correcting welding work. 

b. Locate mechanical fasteners and install according to Shop Drawings, with screws 
penetrating joined members by no fewer than three exposed screw threads. 

4. Fasten other materials to cold-formed steel framing by welding, bolting, pneumatic pin 
fastening, or screw fastening, according to Shop Drawings. 

B. Reinforce, stiffen, and brace framing assemblies to withstand handling, delivery, and erection 
stresses. Lift fabricated assemblies by means that prevent damage or permanent distortion. 

C. Tolerances: Fabricate assemblies level, plumb, and true to line to a maximum allowable 
variation of 1/8 inch in 10 feet and as follows: 

1. Spacing: Space individual framing members no more than plus or minus 1/8 inch from 
plan location. Cumulative error shall not exceed minimum fastening requirements of 
sheathing or other finishing materials. 

2. Squareness: Fabricate each cold-formed steel framing assembly to a maximum out-of-
square tolerance of 1/8 inch. 

PART 3 - EXECUTION 

3.1 EXAMINATION 

A. Examine substrates, areas, conditions, and abutting structural framing for compliance with 
requirements for installation tolerances and other conditions affecting performance of the 
Work. 

B. Proceed with installation only after unsatisfactory conditions have been corrected. 

3.2 PREPARATION 

A. Before sprayed fire-resistive materials are applied, attach continuous angles, supplementary 
framing, or tracks to structural members indicated to receive sprayed fire-resistive materials. 

B. After applying sprayed fire-resistive materials, remove only as much of these materials as 
needed to complete installation of cold-formed framing without reducing thickness of fire-
resistive materials below that required to obtain fire-resistance ratings indicated. Protect 
remaining fire-resistive materials from damage. 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 7 

C. Install sill sealer gasket at the underside of wall bottom track or rim track and at the top of 
foundation wall or slab at stud or joist locations. 

3.3 INSTALLATION, GENERAL 

A. Cold-formed steel framing may be shop or field fabricated for installation, or it may be field 
assembled. 

B. Install cold-formed steel framing according to AISI S200, AISI S202, and manufacturer's written 
instructions unless more stringent requirements are indicated. 

C. Install shop- or field-fabricated, cold-formed framing and securely anchor to supporting 
structure. 

1. Screw, bolt, or weld wall panels at horizontal and vertical junctures to produce flush, 
even, true-to-line joints with maximum variation in plane and true position between 
fabricated panels not exceeding 1/16 inch. 

D. Install cold-formed steel framing and accessories plumb, square, and true to line, and with 
connections securely fastened. 

1. Cut framing members by sawing or shearing; do not torch cut. 
2. Fasten cold-formed steel framing members by welding, screw fastening, clinch 

fastening, or riveting. Wire tying of framing members is not permitted. 

a. Comply with AWS D1.3/D1.3M requirements and procedures for welding, 
appearance and quality of welds, and methods used in correcting welding work. 

b. Locate mechanical fasteners, install according to Shop Drawings, and comply with 
requirements for spacing, edge distances, and screw penetration. 

E. Install framing members in one-piece lengths unless splice connections are indicated for track 
or tension members. 

F. Install temporary bracing and supports to secure framing and support loads equal to those for 
which structure was designed. Maintain braces and supports in place, undisturbed, until entire 
integrated supporting structure has been completed and permanent connections to framing 
are secured. 

G. Do not bridge building expansion joints with cold-formed steel framing. Independently frame 
both sides of joints. 

H. Install insulation, specified in Section 072100 "Thermal Insulation," in framing-assembly 
members, such as headers, sills, boxed joists, and multiple studs at openings, that are 
inaccessible on completion of framing work. 

I. Fasten hole-reinforcing plate over web penetrations that exceed size of manufacturer's 
approved or standard punched openings. 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 8 

3.4 INSTALLATION OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING 

A. Install continuous tracks sized to match studs. Align tracks accurately and securely anchor to 
supporting structure. 

B. Fasten both flanges of studs to bottom track unless otherwise indicated. Space studs as 
follows: 

1. Stud Spacing:  16 inches. 

C. Set studs plumb, except as needed for diagonal bracing or required for nonplumb walls or 
warped surfaces and similar requirements. 

D. Isolate non-load-bearing steel framing from building structure to prevent transfer of vertical 
loads while providing lateral support. 

1. Install double deep-leg deflection tracks and anchor outer track to building structure. 
2. Connect vertical deflection clips to studs and anchor to building structure. 
3. Connect drift clips to cold-formed steel framing and anchor to building structure. 

E. Install horizontal bridging in wall studs, spaced vertically in rows indicated on Shop Drawings 
but not more than 48 inches apart. Fasten at each stud intersection. 

1. Bar Bridging: Proprietary bridging bars installed according to manufacturer's written 
instructions. 

F. Install miscellaneous framing and connections, including stud kickers, web stiffeners, clip 
angles, continuous angles, anchors, and fasteners, to provide a complete and stable wall-
framing system. 

3.5 INSTALLATION TOLERANCES 

A. Install cold-formed steel framing level, plumb, and true to line to a maximum allowable 
tolerance variation of 1/8 inch in 10 feet and as follows: 

1. Space individual framing members no more than plus or minus 1/8 inch from plan 
location. Cumulative error shall not exceed minimum fastening requirements of 
sheathing or other finishing materials. 

3.6 REPAIR 

A. Galvanizing Repairs: Prepare and repair damaged galvanized coatings on fabricated and 
installed cold-formed steel framing with galvanized repair paint according to 
ASTM A780/A780M and manufacturer's written instructions. 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 9 

3.7 FIELD QUALITY CONTROL 

A. Testing: Engage a qualified independent testing and inspecting agency to perform field tests 
and inspections and prepare test reports. 

B. Field and shop welds will be subject to testing and inspecting. 

C. Testing agency will report test results promptly and in writing to Contractor and Architect. 

D. Cold-formed steel framing will be considered defective if it does not pass tests and 
inspections. 

E. Additional testing and inspecting, at Contractor's expense, will be performed to determine 
compliance of replaced or additional work with specified requirements. 

3.8 PROTECTION 

A. Provide final protection and maintain conditions, in a manner acceptable to manufacturer and 
Installer, that ensure that cold-formed steel framing is without damage or deterioration at 
time of Substantial Completion. 

END OF SECTION 054000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                              
GREENSBURG CITY HALL 2063-1044-90 
 

COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 054000 - 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK) 



ASSEMBLY

X160

REMOVE COUNCIL DESK 
COMPLETE. OWNER HAS 
RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL.

REMOVE RAMP AND ACCESSORIES 
COMPLETE TO PROVIDE LEVEL 
SURFACE. OWNER HAS RIGHT OF 
FIRST REFUSAL 

REMOVE STEP, RAISED PLATFORM, AND 
ACCESSORIES COMPLETE TO PROVIDE 
LEVEL SURFACE. OWNER HAS RIGHT OF 
FIRST REFUSAL.

PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT 
WALL AS REQUIRED

REMOVE EXISTING WOOD 
BASE OWNER HAS RIGHT 
OF FIRST REFUSAL

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL REMOVAL PLAN

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY ROOM REMOVAL PLAN

03/31/2021

G5.1 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



ASSEMBLY

A162

X
A

16
2-

B

X
A

16
2-

A

XA163

1

G5.8

G5.4

1

G5.5
3

1

G5.5

2

G5.5

1 Sim

G5.5

2

S
im

8' - 1" 5' - 7"

E
Q

5
' 
- 

7
"

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

5
' 
- 

7
"

E
Q

22' - 6 5/8"

2
' 
- 

8
"

1
5

' 
- 

1
0

"
2

' 
- 

8
"

135.00°

1
3
5
.0

0
°

TV MONITOR AND 
MODIFIED CASEWORK

EXISTING PODIUM

WALL MOUNT TV MONITOR

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER COLOR: 
PLATINUM

POP UP ELECTRICAL 
OUTLET SEE 
ELECTRICAL

ROOM TO RECEIVE 
NEW MILLWORK 
RESILIENT BASE

G5.7

1

NEW RAISED PLATFORM +7" AFF
LV-2 APPLIED TO TOP AND 
VERTICAL FACE

NEW RAMP WITH 
CARPET TILE

4
' 
- 

0
"

7' - 0"

PAINT EXISTING 
DOOR

VERTICAL FACE OF RAMP TO BE LV-2 WITH 
VINYL STAIR NOSING APPLIED TO EDGE

2

G5.8

G5.4

2

2

G5.7

11' - 5 3/4" 13' - 6 1/4"

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL PLAN

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR ASSEMBLY

G5.2 (R)

03/31/2021

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



6
' 
- 

1
0

"
4

' 
- 

3
 1

/4
"

8
' 
- 

1
 3

/4
"

4
' 
- 

3
 1

/4
"

8
' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

FIELD VERIFY

18' - 10 1/2"

1' - 8 1/2"

FIELD VERIFY

18' - 10 1/2"

2' - 10 3/4" 13' - 7 1/4" 2' - 4 1/2"

135.00°

135.00°

1
3
5
.0

0
°

1
3
5
.0

0
°

F
IE

L
D

 V
E

R
IF

Y

3
3

' 
- 

6
 3

/4
"

F
IE

L
D

 V
E

R
IF

Y

3
3

' 
- 

6
 3

/4
"

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM RAISED PLATFORM

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY RAISED PLATFORM

03/31/2021

G5.3 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



E
Q

2'
 - 

1 
1/

2"

E
Q

SOLID SURFACE 
WATERFALL 
COLOR: PLATINUM

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER ABOVE

3 5/8" STUD 
FRAMING 16" O.C.

1 1/2" X 4 1/2" ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT

4" DIAMETER TABLE 
LEG 28 1/2" HIGH
MOCKETT TL28R-4 
SATIN CHROME (26D)
4' MAXIMUM SPACING

2' - 8"

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

3/4" PLASTIC LAMINATE 
COLOR: SMOKEY BROWN 
PEAR NATURELLE FINISH

1/4" TEMPERED 
GLAZING FROSTED

EQ EQ

POP UP 
ELECTRICAL 
OUTLET SEE 
ELECTRICAL

RAISED PLATFORM 
+7" AFF

G5.6
1

F
IE

L
D

 V
E

R
IF

Y

8
' 
- 

8
"

FIELD VERIFY

4 5/8"

NEW 6" X 24" ASH 
BROWN WOOD 
MOSAIC #1033886

NEW 1/2" X 1 1/2" TRIM 
STAINED TO MATCH 
ADJACENT WOOD

G5.4

3

NEW 6" X 24" ASH 
BROWN WOOD 
MOSAIC #1033886

NEW 1/2" X 1 1/2" TRIM 
STAINED TO MATCH 
ADJACENT WOOD

EXISTING GYPSUM 
BOARD ON STUD 
WALL

4 5/8"

1 1/2" 3 1/8"

CUT EDGE SMOOTH AT 
WALL TRANSITIONS 

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL DESK ENLARGED PLAN

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR ASSEMBLY ENLARGED PLAN

03/31/2021

G5.4 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
2

ASSEMBLY DISPLAY WALL

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"
3

ASSEMBLY DISPLAY WALL DETAIL



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

EQEQ

1/4" TEMPERED 
GLAZING FROSTED

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

SOLID SURFACE WATERFALL

4
"

2
' 
- 

6
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2" X 4 1/2" ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT

SOLID SURFACE COUNTER 
COLOR: PLATINUM. TYPICAL.

3
' 
- 

1
"

6' - 10 1/2"

1 1/2"

LIGHTING BEHIND SEE ELECTRICAL

MITER SOLID SURFACE EDGE

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

1

G5.8

EQ EQ EQ

1 1/2" 1 1/2" 1 1/2" 1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

2
' 
- 

6
"

4
"

1/4" TEMPERED GLAZING FROSTED

1 1/2" X 4 1/2" ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

SOLID SURFACE COUNTER

3
' 
- 

1
"

7' - 10"

LIGHTING BEHIND SEE ELECTRICAL

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

EQ2' - 1 1/2"EQ

1 1/2" X 4 1/2" ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

2
' 
- 

6
"

4
"

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

1/4" TEMPERED GLAZING FROSTED

SOLID SURFACE COUNTER

3
' 
- 

1
"

5' - 8 5/8"

1
' 
- 

9
"

1 1/2" 1 1/2"1' - 0"1' - 0"

LIGHTING BEHIND SEE ELECTRICAL

GREENSBURG EMBLEM ETCHED 
INTO STOREFRONT GLAZING FILM

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL DESK ELEVATIONS

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY ELEVATION A

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
3

ASSEMBLY ELEVATION C

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
2

ASSEMBLY ELEVATION B

03/31/2021

G5.5 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

NEW 6" X 24" ASH 
BROWN WOOD 
MOSAIC #1033886

NEW 3/4" METAL 
REVEAL

NEW RAISED 
PLATFORM +7" AFF

8
' 
- 

2
"

7
"

8' - 8"

8
' 
- 

9
"

NEW 1/2" X 1 1/2" TRIM 
STAINED TO MATCH 
ADJACENT WOOD

MILLWORK RESILIENT 
WALL BASE STOPS AT 
FACE OF WOOD 
MOSAIC WALL

NEW +/- 3 3/4" TRIM 
PIECE STAINED TO 
MATCH ADJACENT 
WOOD WRAPS AT 
EDGES

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM ELEVATION

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

03/31/2021

G5.6 (R)

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY EAST ELEVATION

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

1220

1' - 3"

1220

1' - 3"

1108

2' - 9"

1108

2' - 9"

1108

2' - 6"

PLATFORM TO 
CONTINUE UNDER 
CASEWORK TOE KICK

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
CASEWORK COLOR: 
SMOKEY BROWN PEAR

LUXURY VINYL PLANK 
LV-2 APPLIED TO TOP 
AND VERTICAL FACE 
OF PLATFORM 

NEW VINYL STAIR NOSING

7
"

2

G5.7

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP 
COLOR: PLATINUM

TELEVISION AND MOUNT -
BY AUDIO VISUAL

BATTERY OPERATED ROLLER 
SHADE

F
IE

L
D

 V
E

R
IF

Y

2
' 
- 

5
"

1
' 
- 

1
0

"

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

4
"

7
"BATT INSULATION TO 

FILL CAVITY

2  LAYERS OF 3/4" FIRE 
RETARDANT PLYWOOD 
SUBSTRATE

PLASTIC LAMINATE CASEWORK 
COLOR: SMOKEY BROWN PEAR

3/4" PLYWOOD

MILLWORK RESILIENT BASE

5 1/2" COLD FORMED 
METAL FRAMING

LUXURY VINYL PLANK LV-2 
APPLIED TO TOP AND 
VERTICAL FACE OF PLATFORM 

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM ELEVATION

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY ROOM A162 - ELEVATION PR 002 REVISED

03/31/2021

G5.7 (R)

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
2

ASSEMBLY CASEWORK SECTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

3
' 
- 

1
"

2' - 8"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

2
' 
- 

6
"

4
"

4 1/2"

SOLID SURFACE COUNTER 
COLOR: PLATINUM

3 5/8" METAL STUD

1/4" TEMPERED GLASS 
FROSTED

3/4" PLASTIC LAMINATE 
COLOR: SMOKEY BROWN 
PEAR

ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

4 7/8"

4" DIAMETER TABLE 
LEG 28 1/2" HIGH
MOCKETT TL28R-4 
SATIN CHROME (26D)

3/4" PLYWOOD

3
' 
- 

1
"

ELECTRICAL FIXTURE SEE 
ELECTRICAL

LED STRIP SEE 
ELECTRICAL

2
"

2  LAYERS OF 3/4" FIRE 
RETARDANT PLYWOOD 
SUBSTRATE 

5 1/2" COLD FORMED 
METAL FRAMING 6" O.C.

5 1/2" COLD 
FORMED METAL 
FRAMING

LUXURY VINYL 
FLOORING LV-2

BATT INSULATION TO FILL 
CAVITY

7
"

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

7
"

CARPET TILE

2  LAYERS OF 3/4" FIRE 
RETARDANT PLYWOOD 
SUBSTRATE

WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. 
CUT TO MATCH SLOPE

2" x 6" WOOD STUD TAPERED TO 
MATCH RAMP SLOPE

BLOCKING

BATT INSULATION 
TO FILL CAVITY

TRANSITION STRIP

LUXURY VINYL LV-2

1" / 1'-0"

5 1/2" COLD FORMED 
METAL FRAMING 6" O.C.

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL DESK SECTION

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY COUNTER SECTION

03/31/2021

G5.8 (R)

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
2

ASSEMBLY ROOM RAMP

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



DN

CLERK

TREASURER

BILLING

X186

VESTIBULE

X184

CLERK

TREASURER

COUNTER

X186
REMOVE CASEWORK 
COMPLETE.

SALVAGE AND REUSE 
EXISTING SWING DOOR AND 
WOOD VENEER PANELS

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER COUNTER REMOVAL PLAN

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"
1

CLERK TREASURER BILLING REMOVAL PLAN

03/31/2021

G5.9 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



DN

CLERK

TREASURER

BILLING

B115

CLERK

TREASURER

COUNTER

B114

X
B

11
5

XB116

XB117-B

X
B

11
4

XB117-A

1

G5.13

3' - 3" 6' - 8 1/2"

2

G5.13

G5.11
2

G5.11

1

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER COLOR: 
SAVANNAH

EXISTING WOOD 
VENEER SWING 
DOOR

SOLID 
SURFACE 
COUNTER 
COLOR: 
SAVANNAH

G5.12
1

2

2' - 3" 1' - 0"

GROMMET 
WITHIN ALCOVE

3
' 
- 

3
"

6
' 
- 

9
"

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER COUNTER PLAN

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN CLERK DESK

03/31/2021

G5.10 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



FIRST FLOOR (+1'-4")
101' - 4"

2

G5.13

1
 1

/2
"

2
' 
- 

0
 1

/2
"

4
"

2' - 3" 1' - 0" 6' - 8 1/2" 3' - 2"

2
' 
- 

6
"

1255

1' - 9"

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER 
COLOR: SILT

EXISTING SWING 
DOOR

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
PANEL COLOR: 
FOLKSTONE GRAFIX

2
' 
- 

6
"

RECESS TOE KICK

WOOD VENEER 
RETURN STAINED 
TO MATCH EXISTING

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER 
WATERFALL EDGE 
MITER JOINT 
COLOR: SILT

13' - 1 1/2"

1
' 
- 

0
"

FIRST FLOOR (+1'-4")
101' - 4"

1

G5.13

5' - 8"

2858

2' - 6"

1255

1' - 9"

3
' 
- 

6
"

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER 
COLOR: SILT

2
' 
- 

6
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

6' - 9" 3' - 3"

10' - 0"

RECESS TOE KICK

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
DIVIDER PANEL COLOR: 
FOLKSTONE GRAFIX

ELECTRICAL 
RECEPTACLE
SEE ELECTRICAL

GROMMET

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
PANEL COLOR: 
FOLKSTONE GRAFIX

EQ EQ EQ

6" DRAWERS

MITER SOLID 
SURFACE  
COLOR: SILT

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER COUNTER ELEVATIONS

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
1

CLERK COUNTER ELEVATION A

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
2

CLERK COUNTER ELEVATION B

03/31/2021

G5.11 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



FIRST FLOOR (+1'-4")
101' - 4"

1

G5.13

2
' 
- 

6
"

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER 
COLOR: SILT 3/4" OAK WOOD VENEER 

STAINED TO MATCH 
EXISTING

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
COLOR: FOLKSTONE 
GRAFIX

3' - 3" 6' - 9"

2
' 
- 

6
"

4
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

WOOD VENEER STAINED 
TO MATCH EXISTING

FIRST FLOOR (+1'-4")
101' - 4"

2

G5.13

EXISTING SWING 
DOOR

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER 
COLOR: SILT

3/4" OAK WOOD 
VENEER PANEL 
STAINED TO 
MATCH EXISTING

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER COLOR: 
SILT

3 5/8" STUD FRAMING

4
"

2
' 
- 

2
"

2
' 
- 

6
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

3' - 2" 6' - 8 1/2" 3' - 3"

OPENING WITH 3/4" OAK 
WOOD VENEER 
STAINED TO MATCH 
EXISTING BEYOND

RECESS TOE 
KICK

1' - 0"

1
' 
- 

0
"

2' - 1"

13' - 1 1/2"

3/4" OAK WOOD 
VENEER STAINED TO 
MATCH EXISTING

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER COUNTER ELEVATIONS

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
1

CLERK COUNTER ELEVATION C

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"
2

CLERK COUNTER ELEVATION D

03/31/2021

G5.12 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



3' - 3"

2
' 
- 

6
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER 
COLOR: SILT

3 5/8" METAL STUD 
FRAMING

3/4" OAK WOOD VENEER 
STAINED TO MATCH 
EXISTING

PLASTIC LAMINATE 
COLOR: FOLKSTONE 
GRAFIX 

PLASTIC LAMINATE

SOLID SURFACE 
COUNTER 
COLOR: SILT 1 1/2" 1"

1
0

 1
/2

"
1

 1
/2

"

3/4" PLYWOOD

3/4" OAK WOOD VENEER 
STAINED TO MATCH 
EXISTING

2 1/2" METAL STUD 
FRAMING

1' - 0"

3' - 3"

SOLID SURFACE COUNTER 
COLOR: SILT

3 5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING

3/4" OAK WOOD VENEER 
STAINED TO MATCH 
EXISTING

1"

2
' 
- 

6
"

PLASTIC 
LAMINATE 
COLOR: 
FOLKSTONE 
GRAFIX

6" DRAWERS

1
 1

/2
"

2 1/2" METAL STUD FRAMING

Select DLZ Company PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER COUNTER SECTIONS

GENERAL

RENOVATION OF THE

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
1

CLERK COUNTER SECTION A

SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0"
2

CLERK COUNTER SECTION B

03/31/2021

G5.13 (R)

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY 
ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS



A

A

A

F

CACA
HC

M

E.R.
TV

GFCI+48"
HOR

2
D

,E
.R

.
E

.R
.

3
D

,E
.R

.

E.R.022628

022654

022633

022632

022633

022706

022708

022633

E.R.

E.R.

E.R.

022652

022666

STORAGE

X187

HALLWAY

X188

CLERK

TREASURER

BILLING

X186

022649
022649

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER BILLING REMOVAL PLAN

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

ED2.4 (R)

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

CLERK-TREASURER #B114 REMOVAL PLAN

KEYNOTES

022649 EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED RACEWAY AND DUPLEX RECEPTACLES TO BE REMOVED COMPLETE.
EXISTING CIRCUITRY TO REMAIN FOR RECONNECTION TO NEW AREA DEVICES.

REFERENCE DRAWING ED2.2 FIRST FLOOR POWER AND SYSTEMS REMOVAL PLAN - UNIT B



J

J

J

J

E

DISTRIBUTION 
PANEL

ASSEMBLY

A162

E.R.

E.R.

E.R.

E.R.

E.R.

E.R.

E.R.

FCU-12

2L-31

E.R.

260031
2L-39

TV

2L-39
TV

2L-52
USB

2L-52
USB

2L-52
USB

2L-54
USB

2L-54
USB

2L-54
USB

2L-54,56

260039

260039

260040

260040260040

260040

260040

260040

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL POWER PLAN

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E2.4 (R)

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY #A162 POWER PLAN

KEYNOTES

260039 FURNISH AND INSTALL (1)-3/4" CONDUIT FROM COUNTER BACK TO PANEL '2L' IN STORAGE #A163.
ROUTE CONDUIT BELOW RAISED FLOOR OVER AND UP EAST WALL WHERE SHOWN.

260040 FURNISH AND INSTALL FLIP-UP TABLE BOX LIKE LEGRAND WIREMOLD #DQF-F-20-U-BK WITH (1)-20A
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AND (2)-USB PORTS AND BLACK FINISH. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH
CASEWORK SUPPLIER AND CONNECT TO CIRCUIT SHOWN USING 2#12+G IN 3/4"C. ROUTE ALL
CONDUIT/CABLING IN COUNTERTOP CAVITY, REFER TO DRAWING G5.5 FOR LOCATION.

REFERENCE DRAWING E2.1 FIRST FLOOR AND MEZZANINE POWER PLAN - UNIT A



A

A

A

M

260008

E.R.

E.R.

E.R.

260002

260007

260007

E.R.

260006

E.R.
E.R. E.R. E.R.

TV

CLERK

TREASURER

BILLING

B115

CLERK

TREASURER

COUNTER

B114

VESTIBULE

B113

STORAGE

B116

HALLWAY

B117

260007

260041

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER BILLING POWER PLAN

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E2.5 (R)

REFERENCE DRAWING E2.2 FIRST FLOOR POWER PLAN - UNIT B

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

CLERK-TREASURER #B114 POWER PLAN

KEYNOTES

260041 CONNECT TO SAME CIRCUIT AS EXISTING REMOVED ROOM/AREA RECEPTACLE(S). MODIFY AND
EXTEND AS NEEDED.



OC

OC OC

OC

J

J

H2
w 265000

265001

J1

J1

J1

J1

E

265011

D2
ZONE
5

D2
ZONE
5

D2
ZONE

5

D2
ZONE
5

D2
ZONE

5

D2
ZONE

5

D2
ZONE
5

D2
ZONE

5

H3
ZONE

4

H3
ZONE
4

H3
ZONE

4

H3
ZONE

4

H3
ZONE

4

H3
ZONE

4

H3
ZONE
4

H3
ZONE
4

H4
ZONE

2
H4

ZONE
2

H4
ZONE

2

H4
ZONE

2

H4
ZONE
1

H4
ZONE
2

H4
ZONE

2

H4
ZONE

2
H4

ZONE
2

H3
ZONE
2

H4
ZONE
3

LV
LV

265024265024

X1

X1

265025265025

265025265025

265026

265027
265028

1

E3.6 (R)

_____________________

1

E3.6 (R)

Sim

_____________________

1

E3.5 (R)

_____________________

1

E3.5 (R)

Sim

_____________________
1

E3.7 (R)

_____________________

LV

265037

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL LIGHTING PLAN

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E3.4 (R)

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY #A162 LIGHTING PLAN

REFERENCE DRAWING E3.1 FIRST FLOOR AND MEZZANINE LIGHTING PLAN - UNIT A

KEYNOTES

265037 ROOM LIGHTING CONTROL STATION LIKE KELVIX #RFC-A-RGBW-3Z-IW-W OR APPROVED EQUAL FOR
CONTROL OF ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNTER BACK LIGHTS. DEVICE TO MOUNTED IN SAME LOCATION AS
EXISTING REMOVED LIGHTING CONTROL STATION. PROVIDE NEW COVERPLATE. PROVIDE CONNECTION AS
REQUIRED BE RECEIVER/LIGHTS/ETC. AS NEEDED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

265039

265038

265042

265043

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNTER LIGHTING - ELEVATION A (TYP.2)

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E3.5 (R)

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY COUNTER BACK-LIGHTING ELEVATION A

KEYNOTES

265038 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FULL SCALE MOCK-UP OF FLEXIBLE SHEET LIGHTING TO BE
INSTALLED BEHIND LOGO/FROSTED GLAZING. MOCK-UP SHALL INCLUDE FROSTED GLASS AND
MATERIAL REFLECTANCES WITHIN THE SPACE. PROVIDE EVEN ILLUMINATION OVER/THROUGH
THE FROSTED GLASS SURFACE ELIMINATING INDIVIDUAL LED MODULE VIEWS.
OWNER/ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT SHALL BE PRESENT FOR MOCK-UP AND SHALL PROVIDE
FINAL APPROVAL.

265039 FURNISH AND INSTALL SEVENTEEN (17) 12" X 24" FLEXIBLE RGBW LED SHEET LIGHTING
MOUNTED ON GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE FOR BACK LIGHTING. EACH SHEET TO BE LIKE
KELVIX #FF2-RGBW-20W-30K-IP20-24V OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH 120 DEGREE BEAM SPREAD,
144 LEDS PER SQFT, 90 CRI, 20W PER SQFT AT 24V. SHEET TO BE SCREW MOUNTED ON
GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.

265042 FURNISH AND INSTALL EIGHT (8) 96W, 24V CLASS 2 SUPPLY DRIVER FOR POWERING FLEXIBLE
SHEET LIGHTING. DRIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #ULV96 OR APPROVED EQUAL. DRIVER TO BE
MOUNTED IN CAVITY BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
FURNISH AND INSTALL EIGHT (8) 72 INCH RGB-W POWER FEED CABLE LIKE KELVIX #FML-5C-6
OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE CONNECTION PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION
FROM DRIVER TO EACH FLEXIBLE SHEET.

265043 FURNISH AND INSTALL EIGHT (8) 4 CHANNEL, 5AMP/CHANNEL RF RECEIVER FOR CONTROLLING
FLEXIBLE SHEET LIGHTING. RECEIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #RFR-A-4C-5A OR APPROVED EQUAL.
RECEIVER TO BE MOUNTED IN CAVITY BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION. PROVIDE CONNECTION PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION FROM
RECEIVER TO FLEXIBLE SHEET(S) AS REQUIRED.



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

265034

265038

265040265040

265038

265051

265052

265035

265036

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNTER LIGHTING - ELEVATION B (TYP.2)

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E3.6 (R)

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY COUNTER BACK-LIGHTING ELEVATION B

KEYNOTES

265034 FURNISH AND INSTALL FIVE (5) 12" X 24" FLEXIBLE RGBW LED SHEET LIGHTING MOUNTED ON GYPSUM BOARD
SUBSTRATE FOR BACK LIGHTING LOGO. EACH SHEET TO BE LIKE KELVIX #FF2-RGBW-20W-30K-IP20-24V OR
APPROVED EQUAL WITH 120 DEGREE BEAM SPREAD, 144 LEDS PER SQFT, 90 CRI, 20W PER SQFT AT 24V.
SHEET TO BE SCREW MOUNTED ON GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.

265035 FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO (2) 96W, 24V CLASS 2 SUPPLY DRIVER FOR POWERING FLEXIBLE SHEET
LIGHTING. DRIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #ULV96 OR APPROVED EQUAL. DRIVER TO BE MOUNTED IN CAVITY
BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO (2) 72
INCH RGB-W POWER FEED CABLE LIKE KELVIX #FML-5C-6 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE CONNECTION PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION FROM DRIVER TO EACH FLEXIBLE SHEET.

265036 FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO (2) 4 CHANNEL, 5AMP/CHANNEL RF RECEIVER FOR CONTROLLING FLEXIBLE
SHEET LIGHTING. RECEIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #RFR-A-4C-5A OR APPROVED EQUAL. RECEIVER TO BE
MOUNTED IN CAVITY BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. PROVIDE
CONNECTION PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION FROM RECEIVER TO FLEXIBLE SHEET(S) AS
REQUIRED.

265038 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FULL SCALE MOCK-UP OF FLEXIBLE SHEET LIGHTING TO BE INSTALLED
BEHIND LOGO/FROSTED GLAZING. MOCK-UP SHALL INCLUDE FROSTED GLASS AND MATERIAL
REFLECTANCES WITHIN THE SPACE. PROVIDE EVEN ILLUMINATION OVER/THROUGH THE FROSTED GLASS
SURFACE ELIMINATING INDIVIDUAL LED MODULE VIEWS. OWNER/ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT SHALL BE
PRESENT FOR MOCK-UP AND SHALL PROVIDE FINAL APPROVAL.

265040 FURNISH AND INSTALL NINE (9) 12" X 24" FLEXIBLE RGBW LED SHEET LIGHTING MOUNTED ON GYPSUM
BOARD SUBSTRATE FOR BACK LIGHTING. EACH SHEET TO BE LIKE KELVIX #FF2-RGBW-20W-05K-IP20-24V OR
APPROVED EQUAL WITH 120 DEGREE BEAM SPREAD, 144 LEDS PER SQFT, 90 CRI, 20W PER SQFT AT 24V.
SHEET TO BE SCREW MOUNTED ON GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.

265051 FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR (4) 96W, 24V CLASS 2 SUPPLY DRIVER FOR POWERING FLEXIBLE SHEET
LIGHTING. DRIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #ULV96 OR APPROVED EQUAL. DRIVER TO BE MOUNTED IN CAVITY
BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR (4) 72
INCH RGB-W POWER FEED CABLE LIKE KELVIX #FML-5C-6 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE CONNECTION PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION FROM DRIVER TO EACH FLEXIBLE SHEET.

265052 FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR (4) 4 CHANNEL, 5AMP/CHANNEL RF RECEIVER FOR CONTROLLING FLEXIBLE
SHEET LIGHTING. RECEIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #RFR-A-4C-5A OR APPROVED EQUAL. RECEIVER TO BE
MOUNTED IN CAVITY BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. PROVIDE
CONNECTION PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION FROM RECEIVER TO FLEXIBLE SHEET(S) AS
REQUIRED.



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

265041

265038

265044

265045

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNTER LIGHTING - ELEVATION C

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E3.7 (R)

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY COUNTER BACK-LIGHTING ELEVATION C

KEYNOTES

265038 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FULL SCALE MOCK-UP OF FLEXIBLE SHEET LIGHTING TO BE
INSTALLED BEHIND LOGO/FROSTED GLAZING. MOCK-UP SHALL INCLUDE FROSTED GLASS AND
MATERIAL REFLECTANCES WITHIN THE SPACE. PROVIDE EVEN ILLUMINATION OVER/THROUGH THE
FROSTED GLASS SURFACE ELIMINATING INDIVIDUAL LED MODULE VIEWS. OWNER/ENGINEER AND
ARCHITECT SHALL BE PRESENT FOR MOCK-UP AND SHALL PROVIDE FINAL APPROVAL.

265041 FURNISH AND INSTALL TEN (10) 12" X 24" FLEXIBLE RGBW LED SHEET LIGHTING MOUNTED ON
GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE FOR BACK LIGHTING. EACH SHEET TO BE LIKE KELVIX
#FF2-RGBW-20W-05K-IP20-24V OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH 120 DEGREE BEAM SPREAD, 144 LEDS
PER SQFT, 90 CRI, 20W PER SQFT AT 24V. SHEET TO BE SCREW MOUNTED ON GYPSUM BOARD
SUBSTRATE PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.

265044 FURNISH AND INSTALL SIX (6) 96W, 24V CLASS 2 SUPPLY DRIVER FOR POWERING FLEXIBLE SHEET
LIGHTING. DRIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #ULV96 OR APPROVED EQUAL. DRIVER TO BE MOUNTED IN
CAVITY BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. FURNISH AND
INSTALL SIX (6) 72 INCH RGB-W POWER FEED CABLE LIKE KELVIX #FML-5C-6 OR APPROVED EQUAL.
PROVIDE CONNECTION PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION FROM DRIVER TO EACH
FLEXIBLE SHEET.

265045 FURNISH AND INSTALL SIX (6) 4 CHANNEL, 5AMP/CHANNEL RF RECEIVER FOR CONTROLLING
FLEXIBLE SHEET LIGHTING. RECEIVER TO BE LIKE KELVIX #RFR-A-4C-5A OR APPROVED EQUAL.
RECEIVER TO BE MOUNTED IN CAVITY BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD SUBSTRATE, FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION. PROVIDE CONNECTION PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION FROM RECEIVER TO
FLEXIBLE SHEET(S) AS REQUIRED.



HC

F

CA

F

270523

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90ASSEMBLY ROOM COUNCIL SYSTEMS PLAN

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E4.4 (R)

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

ASSEMBLY #A162 SYSTEMS PLAN

KEYNOTES

270523 FURNISH AND INSTALL (2)-1" CONDUITS FROM COUNTER BACK STUBBED OUT ABOVE ACCESSIBLE
CEILING FOR COMMUNICATIONS CABLING. ROUTE CONDUIT BELOW RAISED FLOOR OVER AND UP EAST
WALL WHERE SHOWN. PROVIDE WITH PULLSTRINGS AND BUSHINGS.

REFERENCE DRAWING E4.1 FIRST FLOOR AND MEZZANINE SYSTEMS PLAN - UNIT A



A

A

A

F

CACA
HC3D,E.R. 2D,E.R. E.R.

TV

E.R.

CLERK

TREASURER

BILLING

B115

CLERK

TREASURER

COUNTER

B114

STORAGE

B116

HALLWAY

B117

E.R.
3D

E.R.
3D

E.R.
3D

270510

270510

270510

270509 270509

E.R. E.R.

2

270524

DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90CLERK TREASURER BILLING SYSTEMS PLAN

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E4.5 (R)

REFERENCE DRAWING E4.2 FIRST FLOOR SYSTEMS PLAN - UNIT B

KEYNOTES

270524 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CAT6 CABLES AND ASSOCIATED JACKS. # SHOWN INDICATES
NUMBER OF JACKS/CABLES TO BE PROVIDED. ROUTE CABLES TO NEW IDF RACK IN CLERK
TREASURER WORK ROOM #B118.

NORTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

CLERK-TREASURER #B114 SYSTEMS PLAN



DLZ INDIANA, LLC PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SKETCH NUMBERREMARKS:

GREENSBURG CITY HALL

2063-1044-90LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

ELECTRICAL

RENOVATION OF THE

02/11/2021

E6.3 (R)

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE H4

TY
PE

LA
MP

WATT
AGE

VOL
TS DESCRIPTION

BASIS OF
DESIGN

EQUAL
MANUFACTU

RER

EQUAL
MANUFACTU

RER

H4 LED 15 W 120V 6" DIAMETER LED FIXTURE,
RECESSED DOWNLIGHT, 1471
LUMENS, 14.7W, 3500K,
SEMI-SPECULAR REFLECTOR,
WHITE DIE CAST TRIM RING,
MEDIUM DISTRIBUTION.

GOTHAM LIGHTING
EVO-6AR-35/15-MD-LS
S-MVOLT-EZ1-TRW

FOCAL POINT
ID+6" SERIES AS
AN APPROVED
EQUAL

HUBBELL
PRESCOLITE
LTR-6RD SERIES
AS AN APPROVED
EQUAL





2021 04-21

Connor Blaker

Connor Blaker, Project Manager

04/21/2021 4/21/2021













































































2021 04-21

Connor Blaker

Connor Blaker, Project Manager

04/21/2021 4/21/2021





























 

RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                            2063-1044-90 

GREENSBURG CITY HALL 

 

 

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 24 

 

45385 OPT0185523 Version 1 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 01 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA138 XA139-A XA139-B XA142 XA160 XA161 

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

1 EA PUSH PLATE 8200 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

1 EA PULL PLATE 8303 10" 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 01A 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA129 XA133     

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 

1 

EA 

EA 

HINGE 

PUSH PLATE 

5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ’D) 

8200 4" X 16" 

639 

612 

IVE 

IVE 

1 EA PULL PLATE 8303 10" 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 02 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA128 XA132     

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 

1 

EA 

EA 

HINGE 

PUSH PLATE 

5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ’D) 

8200 4" X 16" 

639 

612 

IVE 

IVE 

1 EA PULL PLATE 8303 10" 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

1 EA MOP PLATE 8400 10" X 1" LDW B-CS 612 IVE 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

 



 

RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                            2063-1044-90 

GREENSBURG CITY HALL 

 

 

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 25 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 03 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA135 XA144     

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

1 EA SGL CYL DEADBOLT B660J 12-641 10-064 612 SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

1 EA PUSH PLATE 8200 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

1 EA PULL PLATE 8303 10" 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. VERIFY/COORDINATE PREPS ON EXISTING DOORS AND 

FRAMES. PROVIDE FIELD MODIFICATIONS AND/OR FILLERS TO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS 

NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NEW SPECIFIED HARDWARE AND FOR FINISHED LOOK. 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 04 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA113 XA116     

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 

1 

EA 

EA 

HINGE 

SGL CYL DEADBOLT 

5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ’D) 

B660J 12-641 10-064 

639 

612 

IVE 

SCH 

1 EA RESTROOM DEADBOLT 

INDICATOR 

RDI (ARCHITECTURAL OPENINGS) - 

VERIFY: "OPEN/LOCKED" OR 

"OPEN/IN USE" 

622  

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

1 EA PUSH PLATE 8200 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

1 EA PULL PLATE 8303 10" 4" X 16" 612 IVE 

1 EA MOP PLATE 8400 10" X 1" LDW B-CS 612 IVE 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. VERIFY/COORDINATE PREPS ON EXISTING DOORS AND 

FRAMES. PROVIDE FIELD MODIFICATIONS AND/OR FILLERS TO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS 

NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NEW SPECIFIED HARDWARE AND FOR FINISHED LOOK. 

 



 

RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                            2063-1044-90 

GREENSBURG CITY HALL 

 

 

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 26 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 05 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

B103 B119     

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ'D) 639 IVE 

1 EA PRIVACY LOCK L9040 17N L583-363 612 SCH 

1 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CVX 612 IVE 

3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 06 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA109      

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

1 EA PRIVACY LOCK L9040 17N L583-363 612 SCH 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

 

VERIFY/COORDINATE PREPS ON EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES. PROVIDE FIELD MODIFICATIONS 

AND/OR FILLERS TO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NEW SPECIFIED 

HARDWARE AND FOR FINISHED LOOK. 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 07 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

A104-A A104-B     

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ'D) 639 IVE 

1 EA OFFICE/ENTRY LOCK L9050J 17N L583-363 612 SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

1 EA OH STOP 410S 612 GLY 

1 EA KICK PLATE 8400 10" X 1 1/2" LDW B-CS 612 IVE 

1 EA MOP PLATE 8400 10" X 1" LDW B-CS 612 IVE 

3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE 

 



 

RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                            2063-1044-90 

GREENSBURG CITY HALL 

 

 

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 27 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 08 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

B104 B106 B107 B110   

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ'D) 639 IVE 

1 EA OFFICE/ENTRY LOCK L9050J 17N L583-363 612 SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

1 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CVX 612 IVE 

3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 09 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA148      

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

1 EA OFFICE/ENTRY LOCK L9050J 17N L583-363 612 SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. VERIFY/COORDINATE PREPS ON EXISTING DOORS AND 

FRAMES. PROVIDE FIELD MODIFICATIONS AND/OR FILLERS TO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS 

NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NEW SPECIFIED HARDWARE AND FOR FINISHED LOOK. 

 



 

RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                            2063-1044-90 

GREENSBURG CITY HALL 

 

 

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 28 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 10 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA117 XA118 XA119 XA120 XA123 XA136 

XA140-A      

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 

1 

EA 

EA 

HINGE 

OFFICE/ENTRY LOCK 

5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ’D) 

L9050J 17N L583-363 

639 

612 

IVE 

SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

1 EA MOP PLATE 8400 10" X 1" LDW B-CS 612 IVE 

1 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CVX 612 IVE 

REMOVE CLOSER AND KICKDOWN HOLD OPEN AND TURN OVER TO OWNER. BALANCE OF HARDWARE 

EXISTING TO REMAIN. VERIFY/COORDINATE PREPS ON EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES. PROVIDE FIELD 

MODIFICATIONS AND/OR FILLERS TO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NEW 

SPECIFIED HARDWARE AND FOR FINISHED LOOK. 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 11 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

A179      

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ'D) 639 IVE 

1 EA CLASSROOM LOCK L9070J 17N 612 SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

1 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CVX 612 IVE 

3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE 

 



 

RENOVATION OF THE                                                                                                                            2063-1044-90 

GREENSBURG CITY HALL 

 

 

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 29 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 12 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA106 XA108 XA110 XA137 XA145 XA146 

XA154-A XA154-B     

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

1 EA CLASSROOM LOCK L9070J 17N 612 SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. VERIFY/COORDINATE PREPS ON EXISTING DOORS AND 

FRAMES. PROVIDE FIELD MODIFICATIONS AND/OR FILLERS TO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS 

NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NEW SPECIFIED HARDWARE AND FOR FINISHED LOOK. 

 

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 13 

FOR USE ON DOOR #(S): 

XA130      

PROVIDE EACH OPENING WITH THE FOLLOWING: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 

1 

EA 

EA 

HINGE 

CLASSROOM LOCK 

5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 (NRP AS REQ'D) 

L9070J 17N 

639 

612 

IVE 

SCH 

1 EA PERMANENT CORE 23-030 C123 - MATCH EXISTING 

SYSTEM 

606 SCH 

1 EA MOP PLATE 8400 10" X 1" LDW B-CS 612 IVE 

BALANCE OF HARDWARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. VERIFY/COORDINATE PREPS ON EXISTING DOORS AND 

FRAMES. PROVIDE FIELD MODIFICATIONS AND/OR FILLERS TO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS 

NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NEW SPECIFIED HARDWARE AND FOR FINISHED LOOK. 

 














	4-19 BOW Special 
	Change Order No 8
	Change Order No 9
	Change Order No 10

